

Parish Office Link Road Great Missenden Bucks HP16 9AE

Tel: 01494 864792

Email: clerk@greatmissendenpc.co.uk

OPEN SPACES & LIGHTING COMMITTEE

Monday 29th July @ 3.30pm

Prestwood Community Centre, Nairdwood Lane, Prestwood HP16 0QF

Notice of Meeting

All members of the open spaces committee are hereby summoned to attend for the purposes of considering and resolving upon the business to be transacted below.

AGENDA

Public Forum

OS24/21 Apologies

OS24/22 Declaration of interests

OS24/23 Minutes of the meeting of 9th May 2024 – for signing.

OS24/24 Matters arising

OS24/25 Allotments

- 1. General Update
- 2. Allotment Liaison meetings update
- 3. Greenlands Lane Fencing
 - Consider repairs to fencing around allotment plots, including central fence
 - Consider repairs to broken fence along Kiln Common side of Greenlands Lane site
- 4. Nairdwood Lane
 - Fencing at back of site quotes required for noting
 - Replacement Gate update
- 5. Security at allotments for discussion
- 6. Ballinger allotment ragwort and use of vacant allotments

OS24/26 Play Areas

- 1. Update on playground repairs for noting
- 2. Prestwood multiplay equipment install complete for noting
- 3. Prestwood Common Astro surfacing further quotes required for noting
- 4. Buryfield zip wire replacement replacement due August/September for noting
- 5. Buryfield Adventure Toddler Play area resurfacing under multiplay for discussion

OS24/27 Open Spaces

- 1. Buryfield & Prestwood Recreation Ground paths update for noting
- 2. Tetherdown hawthorn tree consultation update– for discussion
- 3. Flag poles
- 4. Prestwood Recreation Ground chain link fencing (Wrights Lane end) Update
- 5. Prestwood Recreation Ground dropped kerb update quotes awaited
- 6. Prestwood Recreation Ground Fencing along Gryms Dyke repaired for noting
- 7. Open Spaces Contract Renewal April 2025 for discussion
- 8. Prestwood Common Width of path consider Community Payback project

OS24/28 Cemetery – Update
OS24/29 Phase 2 of Prestwood Common regeneration – update
OS24/30 Any Other Business

Jane Hennessy Clerk to the Council

22nd July 2024